

An agency of the Government of Ontario



Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario,* accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**



algona

LEGAL DEPARTMENT

File No. L.5.2.7.

1995 05 09

REGISTERED MAIL

The Ontario Heritage Foundation 10 Adelaide Street East Toronto, ON M5C 1J3 HAV - - COL

NA¥ 15 1995

Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: Notice of Intention to Designate Under the Ontario Heritage Act

Enclosed please find a Notice of Intention to Designate the property at 34 - 36 Herrick Street in the City of Sault Ste. Marie.

This Notice is served upon you pursuant to Section 29, subsection 3 of the Act.

Yours truly,

R. the

L.A. Bottos City Solicitor

LAB/1z

Maturally gifted

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF SAULT STE. MARIE P.O. BOX 580 * CIVIC CENTRE * 99 FOSTER DRIVE * SAULT STE. MARIE, ON * P6A 5N1 TEL: (705) 759-5400 * FAX: (705) 759-2310

IN THE MATTER OF THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT R.S.O. 1990, CHAPTER 0.18

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE LANDS AND PREMISES AT THE FOLLOWING MUNICIPAL ADDRESS IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of the Corporation of the City of Sault Ste. Marie intends to designate the property at the following municipal address as a property of architectural and/or historical value or interest under Part IV of The Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1990, chapter 0.18.

REASONS FOR PROPOSED DESIGNATION - 34 - 36 HERRICK STREET

It is recommended that 34 - 36 Herrick Street be designated as having heritage significance under the Ontario Heritage Act part IV because of the many unique characteristics found in this property. Built in 1889 this structure may well be the first brick house constructed in Sault Ste. Marie and is a well designed house complete with landscaping of substance.

NOTICE of objection to the proposed designation together with a statement of reasons for the objection and all relevant facts may be served on the Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Sault Ste. Marie before the 5th day of June, 1995.

DATED at Sault Ste. Marie this 6th day of May, 1995.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF SAULT STE. MARIE

WILLIAM G. LINDSAY, City Clerk

May, 6, 13, 19, 1995

Ta - 9